

Termination of Provider Specialties 133 and 134

The Office of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services (OMHSAS) has terminated Provider Specialties 133/ D&A Medically Monitored Residential Short Term and 134/ D&A Medically Monitored Residential Long Term and replaced them with new American Society of Addiction Medicine (ASAM)-related Specialties added for 3.5 and 3.7 Residential services.

OMHSAS' recent release of the Behavioral Health Services Reporting Classification Chart (BHSRCCC) indicates that Provider Enrollment Specialties 133/ D&A Medically Monitored Residential Short Term and 134/ D&A Medically Monitored Residential Long Term will end on June 30, 2022. This will allow for transition on July 1, 2022, to new Provider Specialties that align with ASAM per below.

The BHSRCC indicates that, effective July 1, 2022, new Provider Specialty 185 D&A Non-Hospital Residential Clinically Managed will be utilized for ASAM 3.5 Clinically Managed High-Intensity Residential Services, and Provider Specialty 186 D&A Non-Hospital Residential Medically Monitored will be utilized for ASAM 3.7 Medically Monitored Intensive Inpatient Services, effective July 1, 2022. CBH will utilize that date as the transition date for implementation of these new Specialties, associated CPT codes and ASAM levels of service.

It is the provider's responsibility to ensure its PROMISe service enrollment is accurate and active at each service location in which services are provided. The BH-MCO Attestation form must be submitted with the PROMISe™ enrollment application. If the PROMISe enrollment is not active, CBH will not be able to reimburse the provider for those services until the PROMISe enrollment is active. PROMISe applications can take up to 90 days to process. Therefore, providers should plan accordingly to avoid any reimbursement delays.

Should you have any questions, please contact your Provider Relations Representative.